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World Affairs                 In the News 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Wave 15: May 2022 (937 Hull Responses) 
 

Russian and Belarusian players / contestants and teams have been barred from taking part 
in a number of tournaments, including Wimbledon, because of the war in the Ukraine. Which 
of the following best describes your view? 
 
 
 
 

64%

36%

Countries should be sanctioned through
sport

Sport should be used to foster peace and
reconciliation

Thinking about refugees currently fleeing the conflict in Ukraine, do you think Britain is doing 
too much, not enough, or about the right amount to enable Ukrainian refugees to come to 
Britain? 
 
 
 

49%
42%

9%

Not enough About right Too much

The Government has proposed a deal where some people who have entered Britain and 
applied for asylum will be flown to Rwanda, in Africa, for their asylum applications to be 
processed. Do you support this proposal? 
 
 

39%

14% 16%
12%

20%

Strongly oppose Oppose Neither Support Strongly support

Recently, Jake Daniels, became the first UK professional footballer for 30 years to come out 
as gay while still playing. Do you think that homophobia does or does not exist in sport in the 
UK? 
 
 
 

62%

36%

3%

It exists and is a serious
problem

It exists but it isn't a serious
problem

It does not exist

In the Queen's speech, the government has brought forward legislation that would ban 
conversion therapy for gay and bisexual people. It has not included a ban on conversion 
therapy for people who identify as transgender. Is this fair? 
 
 

21%

64%

15%

Yes it is fair No it isn't fair Conversion therapy should not
be banned

Some people have had a microchip the size of a grain of rice implanted into their hand, with 
which they can pay for transactions, similar to a contactless card. Would you consider getting 
such a microchip implanted into your hand? 
 

66%

21%
10%

2%

Definitely wouldn't Probably wouldn't Probably would Definitely would



 

 
 
Cost of Living Crisis                 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Which of the following actions do you think are the most effective that the UK 
government could take to help people who are struggling with the rising costs of living? 
 
 
 

1%

2%

7%

9%

23%

33%

44%

50%

51%

62%

The government has done
enough / can't do any more

Unblock sanctions on
Russian gas

Other

Windfall tax on supermarkets

Lower income tax

Don't raise National
Insurance contributions

Increase UC / state pension
in line with current inflation

Lower the cap on energy
prices

Windfall tax on energy
companies

Remove VAT from energy
bills

What do you think has been the main cause of the current cost of living crisis? 
 

30%

16% 14% 13% 12% 12%
5%

All of these
equally

Companies
prioritising

profit

The
government

War in ukraine Brexit COVID Other

If you needed to use a foodbank, how comfortable would you feel telling the following people? 

41%

35%

43%

54%

57%

8%

13%

14%

15%

17%

16%

15%

17%

12%

11%

12%

14%

11%

5%

4%

24%

23%

15%

14%

10%

Your children

Your family

Your friends

Your colleagues / employer

Your neghbours

1 - Not at all comfortable 2 3 4 5 - Very comfortable

Monkey Pox 
 
How concerned are you about the monkey pox outbreak in the UK? 
 
 35%

25% 26%

7% 6%
1%

1 - Not at all
concerned

2 3 4 5 - Very
concerned

Never heard
of it

The Platinum Jubilee 
 
What are you doing / have you done for the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee? 
 
 47%

24%
16%

10% 9% 8% 6% 3%

Nothing Watch
celebrations

on TV

Party at my /
others  home

Attend an
organised

event

Other Street party
with my

neighbours

Have a
picnic

Plant a tree



 

 
 
MP’s and Elections 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

The Houses of Parliament needs refurbishment to be made safe, and MPs and the Peers (those in 
the House of Lords) may have to move out.  If MPs and Peers move out of the Houses of 
Parliament, should they stay somewhere in London, or move elsewhere in the country? 
 
 

27%

7% 6%

61%

They all should stay in
London

MPs should stay in
London, Peers should be

somewhere else

Peers should stay in
London, MPs should be

somewhere else

Both should be
somewhere else

Would you welcome either or both MPs and / or Peers moving to Hull? 
 

<1% 6%

68%

26%

Would welcome the
Lords

Would welcome the MPs Would welcome both Would not welcome
either

Which of the following has the most influence on how you vote in elections? 

39%

10%

4%

15%

52%

69%

5%

6%

Local election

National election

The person The party leader The party Don't / can't vote

Odds and Sods 
 
Do you prefer to use self-serve or a cashier at the supermarket? 
 

43%
57%

Self-serve Cashier

Is it ever right to lie? 
 

0%

82%

18%

Yes, always Yes, sometimes No, no ever

68%

34%

35%

61%

42%

27%

12%

26%

49%

23%

26%

28%

20%

40%

16%

15%

32%

45%

Fish & chips 

 
Volunteer 

 
Fight a zombie 

 
Be hungry 

 
Rock music 

 
Sweet 

 
 

Would you rather ….? 
 

Pattie & chips 

 
Donate money 

 
Fight a vampire 

 
Be thirsty 

 
Pop music 

 
Savoury 
 
 


